
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT CELL 

 

                The international student cell of Indirani college of Nursing will provide 

necessary guidance for admission in nursing courses for NRI and Foreign students. The 

cell is headed by the Principal and all the correspondence relating to international students 

admission should be addressed to the Principal office. 

 

Who can apply: 

 

 Foreign Students/ NRI: Students holding passports issued by foreign countries 

including people of Indian origin (PIO) who have acquired citizenship of foreign 

countries. 

 Nonresident Indian students who have passed the qualifying examination of 12th 

standard from schools or colleges situated in foreign countries.  

 Students of Indian citizens whose family members like parents, grandparents or 

siblings are an NRI.  

Eligibility:  

 A candidate should have completed or minimum age for admission shall be 17 

years on or before 31st December of the year in which admission is sought. 

Candidates seeking admissions to nursing program must have 10+2 class passed 

with science and English core/English elective with aggregate of 45% marks from 

recognized board or other equivalent Board. The students must study the subjects of 

Physics, Chemistry, and Biology. 

 The entry qualification i.e 12th standard will be obtained by Association of Indian 

Universities, New Delhi. Institution, State Nursing council will be responsible to 

ensure that the qualification and eligibility will be equivalent to what has been 

prescribed as above. 

Committee members:   

The international student cell consists of the following members for its smooth 

functioning: 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Name and Designation Position Mobile Number Email ID 

Dr. Malliga, Principal Chair person 6379746765 

principal@icon.ac.in 

Dr. Rajeswari Member secretary 9344318568 

viceprincipal@icon.ac.in 

Prof. Ganesan.E Member 8825453874 

ganesan@icon.ac.in 

Prof. Chandraleekha.K Member 8825453874 

chandralekha@icon.ac.in 

Prof.Jamunarani.G Member 8248989482 

jamunarani@icon.ac.in 

Dr.Rathidevi.S Member 9600636477 

rathidevi@icon.ac.in 

Mrs. Chandralekha.E Member 9751111024 

chandralekhae@icon.ac.in 

Ms. Kokilavani Member 7339342163 

kokilavani@icon.ac.in 

Mrs.Kavitha.S Member 9524767657 

kavitha@icon.ac.in 

Ms. Vaishnavi Member 9092814740 

vaishnavi@icon.ac.in 

Mrs. Malarvizhi Member 9445692864 

office@icon.ac.in 

Contact Us:  

Dr. M. Malliga, Principal  

Chairperson – International Student cell, 

Indirani college of Nursing 

Pondy-Villupuram Main Road, 

Ariyur, Puducherry- 605102 

Mobile: 9444884034 

principal@icon.ac.in 
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